Shaun Motley

Local 800 member

Email:shaunmotley@gmail.com Website: www.shaunmotley.com

TV/Film/Activations

PRODUCTION DESIGNER

The Wall, NBC, Season 4,5, & 6

Kevin Hart Muscle Car Clubhouse, Propagate Shows, S2
Professional Horseshoe League, ESPN 2

Recipe For Change, YouTube Series 400

Game On, Women Sports Network, Season 1

Real Husbands of Hollywood, BET, Season 6

Olympic Dreams, NBC Network, Pilot

Brain Games On The Road, Nat Geo Network, Season 1
Super Bowl 53, Atlanta On Locations Event, NFL
Super Bowl 52, Minneapolis On Locations Event, NFL
Super Bowl 51, Houston On Locations Event, NFL
Kevin Hart History Channel Special, History Channel
MTV Tyler Posey Talk Show (Pilot), MTV

Marvel & Star Wars Exhibit, Disney Shanghai Resort
Let’s Make A Deal, CBS TV, Season 4-7

Alien Encounters, Science Network, Season 3

*Real Husbands of Hollywood, BET, Season 3, Episode 308

Christmas In Compton, Bright Idea Productions
In The Hive, One Economy Productions

*Co-Production Designer w/Warren Young

SUPERVISING ART DIRECTOR

Wishlist Games, Prod. Designer, Anton Goss

Are You Smarter Than A Celebrity, Designer, Anton Goss

After Midnight, Prod. Design: Darmah

Weakest Link, Prod. Designer, Zeya Maurer,
Superfan, Prod. Designer, Anton Goss,

Pressure Cooker, Prod. Designer, Anton Goss
America’s Big Deal, Prod. Designer, David Edwards
College Bowl, Prod.Designer Anton Goss
Unleashed, Prod.Designer James P. Connelly

Little Big Shots, Prod. Designer: Anton Goss

Press Your Luck, Prod. Designer, David Edwards
Game On, Prod. Designer: Florian Weider

Card Sharks, Prod. Designer, David Edwards
SYTYCD (Audition Set), Prod. Designer, Florian Weider
Family Food Fight, Prod. Designer, James Yarnell
Love Is Blind, Prod. Designer, David Edwards

The Wall, Prod. Designer: Anton Goss

Glassman Media LLC

Dir: Brendon Carter

Dir: Andrew Glassman

Dir: Joe Guidry

DLP Media Group

Jesse Collins Entertainment
NBC Universal

Magical Elves, Inc.

Kreate Inc./On Locations
Kreate Inc./On Locations
Kreate Inc./On Locations
New Wave Entertainment
Viacom Productions

Kreate Inc. /WDICE
Fremantle Media North America
Karga Seven Productions
Jesse Collins Entertainment
Director: David Raynr
Director: Robert Townsend

MGM/Amazon (Pilot)
MGM/Amazon (Season 1)
CBS (Season 1)

Peacock NBC (Season 3)
CBS (Season 1)

Netflix (Season 1)

USA Network (Season 1)
NBC (Season 1&2)
Nickelodeon (Season 1)
NBC (Season 2-4)

ABC (Season 1&2)

CBS (Pilot)

ABC (Season 1)

FOX (Season 16)

ABC (Season 1)

NETFLIX (Season 1)

NBC (Season 3)

2020-2024
2023
2023
2023
2022
2021
2021
2020
2019
2018
2017
2016
2016

2015-2016
2012-2015
2014
2014
2011
2011

2024
2024
2024
2022
2022
2022
2021
2021/2022
2020
2016-2020
2019/2020
2019
2019
2019
2018
2018
2018


mailto:shaunmotley@gmail.com

The Fix, Prod. Designer: Florian Weider

Spin The Wheel, Prod. Designer: Florian Weider

Latin AMA’s, Prod. Designer: Darmah

Direct TV Super Bowl Show, Prod. Designer: D. Edwards
Disney 60" Special, Prod. Designer: Florian Wieder
Fake Off, Prod. Designer: James Yarnell

Take Me Out, Prod. Designer: David Edwards

Let’s Make A Deal, CBS Television, Season 1-3

The Dana Carvey Show, Prod. Designer: Daniele Perna

AsSST. ART DIRECTOR

Lincoln Heights, ABC Family Channel

Be Kind Rewind, New Line Cinema
Bronx Is Burning, ESPN Films

The Seven Commandments, Season 1

Pride and Glory, New Line Cinema

The Book Of Daniel, NBC Television
The Sopranos, HBO Television, Season 6

SET DESIGNER

Blues In The Night, Alabama Shakespeare, Montgomery, AL
Alice’s Wonderland, South Coast Rep, Costa Mesa, CA
Nina Simone Four Women, Kansas City Rep, Kansas City, MO
Romeo & Juliet, American Players Theater, Spring Green, WI
The Jonah People, Nashville Symphony

Seven Guitars, Milwaukee Rep/Cincinnati Playhouse
Reclamation of Madison Hemings, Indiana Rep
Pipeline, Alabama Shakespeare, Montgomery, AL

Fences, American Players Theatre, Spring Green, WI

We Want The Funk, Launch Pad Theater, Santa Barbara, CA
Breath and Imagination, Colony Theater, Burbank, CA
Jitney, South Coast Rep, Costa Mesa, CA

Top Dog Underdog, South Coast Rep, Costa Mesa, CA
Three Sisters, Lower Depth Theater, Los Angeles, CA

Two Trains Running, Geva Theater, Rochester, NY

Fences, South Coast Rep, Costa Mesa, CA

Po Boy Tango, East West Players, Los Angeles

Leading Ladies, Perseverance Theatre, Juneau, AK

The Seagull, Chance Theater, Anaheim Hills, CA

Fences, Geva Theater, Rochester, NY

Zooman and The Sign, Signature Theater, NYC

Home, Signature Theater, NYC

Cuttin Up, Alliance Theater, Atlanta

Mr. Marmalade, CATF, West Virginia

Lady Day, Arena Stage, Kreeger Theatre, DC

Cuttin Up, Arena Stage, Kreeger Theatre, DC

NETFLIX (Season 1)
FOX (Season 1)
Telemundo/NBC Universal

Direct TV-Dan Patrick & Rich Eisen Shows

ABC/DISNEY

Shine America/TruTV (Season 2)
Fox Network

Fremantle Media North America
ABC (Pilot)

Prod. Designer:
Prod. Designer:
Prod. Designer:

Prod. Designer:
Prod. Designer:
Prod. Designer:

Dir:
Dir:
Dir:
Dir:
Dir:
Dir:
Dir:
Dir:
Dir:
Dir:
Dir:
Dir:
Dir:
Dir:
Dir:
Dir:
Dir:
Dir:
Dir:
Dir:
Dir:
Dir:
Dir:
Dir.
Dir.
Dir.

John lacovelli
Dan Leigh
Mario Ventenilla

Dan Leigh
John lacovelli
Bob Shaw

Ron “0J” Parson
Rob Salas

Malkia Stampley
John Langs
Hannibal Lokumbe
Ron “0J” Parson
Ron “0J” Parson
Ron “0OJ” Parson
Ron “0J” Parson
Risa Brainin
Saundra McClain
Ron “0J” Parson
Seret Scott

Gregg Daniels

Ron “0J” Parson
Seret Scott

Oanh Ngyuen
Brandon Demery
Tony Vezner

Mark Cuddy
Stephen Henderson
Ron “0J” Parson
Kent Gash

Ed Herendeen
Kenneth L. Roberson
Charles Randolph Wright

2018

2018
2015/2016
2016
2016
2015
2012
2009-2011

1996

2009
2006
2006

2006
2005
2005

January 2024
February 2024
March 2024
August 2023
April 2023
March/Apr 2023
March 2022
October 2019
August 2019
May 2016
Sept. 2013
May 2012
January 2012
July 2010
March 2010
January 2010
Nov. 2009
October 2009
October 2009
May 2009
March 2009
Dec. 2009
April 2007
July 2006
April 2006
Nov. 2005



ASSISTANT SET DESIGNER

The Woman Without A Shadow, Dir: David Pountney Designer: Robert Israel

Two Trains Running, Dir: Lou Bellamy Designer: Derek McClain

Grace & Glory, Dir: Tom Ziegler Designer: Edward Gianfrancesco
Riff Raff, Dir: Laurence Fishburne Designer: Edward Gianfrancesco
Master Class, Dir: Leonard Foglia Designer: Michael McGarty
Lonely Planet, Dir: Leonard Foglia Designer: Michael McGarty

*Broadway Productions

New York University MFA - Design for Stage and Film
Pratt Institute B.Arch. - School of Architecture

Awards & Honors

Nominated for a NAACP Award, Outstanding Set Design for Theatre(Two Trains Running)
Winner of NAACP Award, Outstanding Set Design for Theatre(Three Sisters after Chekov)
Nominated for a Audelco Award for Outstanding Set Design (Zooman and the Sign)

Dec. 2009

Nov. 2006
June 1996*
October 1996
Sept. 1996*
June 1995

May 2005
May 1994

Sept. 2013
Sept. 2011
Nov. 2009



