# **Shaun Motley**

**Local 800 member** 

**Production Designer & Art Director, Cell 646-342-7842** 

Email:<u>shaunmotley@gmail.com</u> Website:<u>www.shaunmotley.com</u>

## TV/Film/Activations

#### **PRODUCTION DESIGNER**

The Wall, NBC, Season 4,5, & 6	Glassman Media LLC	2020-2024
Kevin Hart Muscle Car Clubhouse, Propagate Shows, S2	Dir: Brendon Carter	2023
Professional Horseshoe League, ESPN 2	Dir: Andrew Glassman	2023
Recipe For Change, YouTube Series 400	Dir: Joe Guidry	2023
Game On, Women Sports Network, Season 1	DLP Media Group	2022
Real Husbands of Hollywood, BET, Season 6	Jesse Collins Entertainment	2021
Olympic Dreams, NBC Network, Pilot	NBC Universal	2021
Brain Games On The Road, Nat Geo Network, Season 1	Magical Elves, Inc.	2020
Super Bowl 53, Atlanta On Locations Event, NFL	Kreate Inc./On Locations	2019
Super Bowl 52, Minneapolis On Locations Event, NFL	Kreate Inc./On Locations	2018
Super Bowl 51, Houston On Locations Event, NFL	Kreate Inc./On Locations	2017
Kevin Hart History Channel Special, History Channel	New Wave Entertainment	2016
MTV Tyler Posey Talk Show (Pilot), MTV	Viacom Productions	2016
Marvel & Star Wars Exhibit, Disney Shanghai Resort	Kreate Inc. /WDICE	2015-2016
Let's Make A Deal, CBS TV, Season 4-7	Fremantle Media North America	2012-2015
Alien Encounters, Science Network, Season 3	Karga Seven Productions	2014
*Real Husbands of Hollywood, BET, Season 3, Episode 308	Jesse Collins Entertainment	2014
Christmas In Compton, Bright Idea Productions	Director: David Raynr	2011
In The Hive, One Economy Productions	Director: Robert Townsend	2011

<sup>\*</sup>Co-Production Designer w/Warren Young

#### **SUPERVISING ART DIRECTOR**

Wishlist Games, Prod. Designer, Anton Goss	MGM/Amazon (Pilot)	2024
Are You Smarter Than A Celebrity, Designer, Anton Goss	MGM/Amazon (Season 1)	2024
After Midnight, Prod. Design: Darmah	CBS (Season 1)	2024
Weakest Link, Prod. Designer, Zeya Maurer,	Peacock NBC (Season 3)	2022
<u>Superfan</u> , Prod. Designer, Anton Goss,	CBS (Season 1)	2022
<u>Pressure Cooker</u> , Prod. Designer, Anton Goss	Netflix (Season 1)	2022
America's Big Deal, Prod. Designer, David Edwards	USA Network (Season 1)	2021
<u>College Bowl</u> , Prod. Designer Anton Goss	NBC (Season 1&2)	2021/2022
<u>Unleashed</u> , Prod.Designer James P. Connelly	Nickelodeon (Season 1)	2020
<u>Little Big Shots</u> , Prod. Designer: Anton Goss	NBC (Season 2-4)	2016-2020
<u>Press Your Luck</u> , Prod. Designer, David Edwards	ABC (Season 1&2)	2019/2020
Game On, Prod. Designer: Florian Weider	CBS (Pilot)	2019
<u>Card Sharks</u> , Prod. Designer, David Edwards	ABC (Season 1)	2019
<b>SYTYCD (Audition Set)</b> , Prod. Designer, Florian Weider	FOX (Season 16)	2019
Family Food Fight, Prod. Designer, James Yarnell	ABC (Season 1)	2018
Love Is Blind, Prod. Designer, David Edwards	NETFLIX (Season 1)	2018
The Wall, Prod. Designer: Anton Goss	NBC (Season 3)	2018

The Fix, Prod. Designer: Florian Weider	NETFLIX (Season 1)	2018
Spin The Wheel, Prod. Designer: Florian Weider	FOX (Season 1)	2018
Latin AMA's, Prod. Designer: Darmah	Telemundo/NBC Universal	2015/2016
<u>Direct TV Super Bowl Show</u> , Prod. Designer: D. Edwards	Direct TV-Dan Patrick & Rich Eisen Show	vs 2016
<u>Disney 60<sup>th</sup> Special,</u> Prod. Designer: Florian Wieder	ABC/DISNEY	2016
Fake Off, Prod. Designer: James Yarnell	Shine America/TruTV (Season 2)	2015
Take Me Out, Prod. Designer: David Edwards	Fox Network	2012
Let's Make A Deal, CBS Television, Season 1-3	Fremantle Media North America	2009-2011
The Dana Carvey Show, Prod. Designer: Daniele Perna	ABC (Pilot)	1996

### **ASST. ART DIRECTOR**

Lincoln Heights, ABC Family Channel	Prod. Designer: John Iacovelli	2009
Be Kind Rewind, New Line Cinema	Prod. Designer: Dan Leigh	2006
Bronx Is Burning, ESPN Films	Prod. Designer: Mario Ventenilla	2006
The Seven Commandments, Season 1		
<b>Pride and Glory</b> , New Line Cinema	Prod. Designer: Dan Leigh	2006
The Book Of Daniel, NBC Television	Prod. Designer: John lacovelli	2005
The Sopranos, HBO Television, Season 6	Prod. Designer: Bob Shaw	2005

### **SET DESIGNER**

Blues In The Night, Alabama Shakespeare, Montgomery, AL	Dir: Ron "OJ" Parson	January 2024
Alice's Wonderland, South Coast Rep, Costa Mesa, CA	Dir: Rob Salas	February 2024
Nina Simone Four Women, Kansas City Rep, Kansas City, MO	Dir: Malkia Stampley	March 2024
Romeo & Juliet, American Players Theater, Spring Green, WI	Dir: John Langs	August 2023
The Jonah People, Nashville Symphony	Dir: Hannibal Lokumbe	April 2023
Seven Guitars, Milwaukee Rep/Cincinnati Playhouse	Dir: Ron "OJ" Parson	March/Apr 2023
Reclamation of Madison Hemings, Indiana Rep	Dir: Ron "OJ" Parson	March 2022
<u>Pipeline</u> , Alabama Shakespeare, Montgomery, AL	Dir: Ron "OJ" Parson	October 2019
Fences, American Players Theatre, Spring Green, WI	Dir: Ron "OJ" Parson	August 2019
We Want The Funk, Launch Pad Theater, Santa Barbara, CA	Dir: Risa Brainin	May 2016
Breath and Imagination, Colony Theater, Burbank, CA	Dir: Saundra McClain	Sept. 2013
<u>Jitney,</u> South Coast Rep, Costa Mesa, CA	Dir: Ron "OJ" Parson	May 2012
Top Dog Underdog, South Coast Rep, Costa Mesa, CA	Dir: Seret Scott	January 2012
Three Sisters, Lower Depth Theater, Los Angeles, CA	Dir: Gregg Daniels	July 2010
Two Trains Running, Geva Theater, Rochester, NY	Dir: Ron "OJ" Parson	March 2010
Fences, South Coast Rep, Costa Mesa, CA	Dir: Seret Scott	January 2010
Po Boy Tango, East West Players, Los Angeles	Dir: Oanh Ngyuen	Nov. 2009
Leading Ladies, Perseverance Theatre, Juneau, AK	Dir: Brandon Demery	October 2009
The Seagull, Chance Theater, Anaheim Hills, CA	Dir: Tony Vezner	October 2009
Fences, Geva Theater, Rochester, NY	Dir: Mark Cuddy	May 2009
Zooman and The Sign, Signature Theater, NYC	Dir: Stephen Henderson	March 2009
Home, Signature Theater, NYC	Dir: Ron "OJ" Parson	Dec. 2009
Cuttin Up, Alliance Theater, Atlanta	Dir: Kent Gash	April 2007
Mr. Marmalade, CATF, West Virginia	Dir. Ed Herendeen	July 2006
Lady Day, Arena Stage, Kreeger Theatre, DC	Dir. Kenneth L. Roberson	April 2006
Cuttin Up, Arena Stage, Kreeger Theatre, DC	Dir. Charles Randolph Wright	Nov. 2005

#### **ASSISTANT SET DESIGNER**

The Woman Without A Shadow, Dir: David Pountney	Designer: Robert Israel	Dec. 2009
Two Trains Running, Dir: Lou Bellamy	Designer: Derek McClain	Nov. 2006
Grace & Glory, Dir: Tom Ziegler	Designer: Edward Gianfrancesco	June 1996*
Riff Raff, Dir: Laurence Fishburne	Designer: Edward Gianfrancesco	October 1996
Master Class, Dir: Leonard Foglia	Designer: Michael McGarty	Sept. 1996*
Lonely Planet, Dir: Leonard Foglia	Designer: Michael McGarty	June 1995

<sup>\*</sup>Broadway Productions

# **Education**

New York University	MFA - Design for Stage and Film	May 2005
Pratt Institute	B.Arch School of Architecture	May 1994

# **Awards & Honors**

Nominated for a NAACP Award, Outstanding Set Design for Theatre(Two Trains Running)	Sept. 2013
Winner of NAACP Award, Outstanding Set Design for Theatre(Three Sisters after Chekov)	Sept. 2011
Nominated for a Audelco Award for Outstanding Set Design (Zooman and the Sign)	Nov. 2009